GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3776
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 13™ AUGUST, 2014/SRAVANA 22, 1936 (SAKA)

INTRUSIONS OF CHINESE ARMY INTO INDIAN TERRITORY

3776. SHRI NARAYAN LAL PANCHARIYA

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of times the Chinese army intruded into Indian territory during the last five years; and

(b) Whether BSF troops have intimated to Government about frequent intrusions by Chinese army into Sikkim region and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJI1JU)

(a): No intrusion has been reported or taken place on Indo-China Border including Sikkim during the last five years. However, there are cases of transgression due to difference in perception of Line of Actual Control (LAC). The transgressions by People’s Liberation Army (PLA) on Indo China Border during the period from 2010-2014 (up to August 4, 2014) are as under:-

Year No. of cases of
transgressions
2010 228
2011 213
2-12 426
2013 411
2014 (Up to August 4, 334
2014

(b): Indo Tibetan Border Police (ITBP), the border guarding force deployed on India-China Border, has reported 01 transgression in Dorjila in 2013 and 01 transgression in Naku area in 2014 of Sikkim
State.
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